

PILBARA REGIONAL COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE

Call for Creditors Pilbara Regional Council Wind Up

Public Notice is given of the intended wind up of the Pilbara Regional Council, effective 31 May 2022.

Creditors and others having claims in respect of the Pilbara Regional Council are required to send particulars of their claim in writing to the Acting Chief Executive Officer (PMB 2, Newman WA 6753 or admin@eastpilbara.wa.gov.au) to be received by 5:00PM (WST), 26 May 2022, after which date the Council will distribute its assets, having regard only to the claims of which they then have notice.

Steven Harding
Acting Chief Executive Officer
Pilbara Regional Council

12 May 2022